TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

January 9, 2025

FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
23	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUPERVISOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH STEPHEN A. PECHENIK, ESQ.	to provide legal counsel to the Building Department in its day to day operations, and to assist the Building Department in its prosecution of violations
24	RESOLUTION APPOINTING AND FIXING COMPENSATION OF TOWN EMPLOYEE	This resolution would appoint and establish compensation for Kevin J. Mainello, Building and Zoning Supervisor, with annual salary \$80,000

.

RESOLUTION NO. 23, 2025

TOWN OF BRUNSWICK REGULAR MEETING January 9, 2025

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUPERVISOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH STEPHEN A. PECHENIK, ESQ.

WHEREAS, the Town Board wishes to provide legal counsel to the Building Department in its day to day operations, and to assist the Building Department in its prosecution of violations; and

WHEREAS, Stephen A. Pechenik is an experienced attorney, and able to provide this service to the Town of Brunswick; and

WHEREAS, Attorney Pechenik has provided a proposed retainer letter, setting forth the terms and conditions of these services;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that the Supervisor is authorized to enter into a Retainer Agreement with Attorney Stephen A. Pechenik relating to Building Department issues.

The foregoing Resolution, offered by ______ and seconded by ______, was duly put to a roll call vote as follows:

COUNCILMAN SULLIVANVOTINGCOUNCILMAN CHRISTIANVOTINGCOUNCILMAN CIPPERLYVOTINGCOUNCILMAN BALISTRERIVOTINGSUPERVISOR HERRINGTONVOTING

The foregoing Resolution was (was not) thereupon declared duly adopted.

Dated: January 9, 2025

RESOLUTION NO. 24, 2025

TOWN OF BRUNSWICK REGULAR MEETING

January 9, 2024

RESOLUTION APPOINTING AND FIXING COMPENSATION OF TOWN EMPLOYEE

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board does hereby make the following appointment, effective February 3, 2025:

NAME	POSITION	ANNUAL SALARY	PAYABLE
Kevin J. Mainello	Building and Zoning Supervisor	\$80,000.00	Biweekly

The foregoing Resolution, offered by ______ and seconded by ______, was duly put to a roll call vote as follows:

COUNCILMAN SULLIVAN COUNCILMAN CHRISTIAN COUNCILMAN CIPPERLY COUNCILMAN BALISTRERI SUPERVISOR HERRINGTON VOTING _____ VOTING _____ VOTING _____ VOTING _____ VOTING ____

The foregoing Resolution was (was not) thereupon declared duly adopted.

Dated: January 9, 2025